RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 056

Resolution authorizing the Hon. Rey P. Grabato, Municipal Mayor, Mina, Iloilo, to sign and enter into the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the Local Government Unit of Mina and the Iloilo Provincial Government represented by Atty. Suzette A. Mamon, Attorney III/Executive Assistant III by the authority of the Governor as per Executive Order No. 009

WHEREAS, presented for consideration to the August Body is the authority of Mayor Rey P. Grabato, to sign and enter into the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the Local Government Unit of Mina and the Iloilo Provincial Government represented by Atty. Suzette A. Mamon, Attorney III/Executive Assistant III by the authority of the Governor as per Executive Order No. 009, series of 2016;

WHEREAS, among the requirements needed for the implementation is the authority of the Municipal Mayor to enter into the contract;

WHEREAS, R.A 7160 otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991, provides that, the Municipal Mayor may represent the Municipality and sign in its behalf in contract, obligations and other documents upon authorization by the Sangguniang Bayan, hence this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a Resolution authorizing the Hon. Rey P. Grabato, Municipal Mayor, Mina, Iloilo, to sign and enter into the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the Local Government Unit of Mina and the Iloilo Provincial Government represented by Atty. Suzette A. Mamon, Attorney III/Executive Assistant III by the authority of the Governor as per Executive Order No. 009.

ADOPTED this 30th day of June 2016, on motion of Hon. Ernesto P. Parreño, and was seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor